G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Warranty 2 years from date of purchase on electronics and one
year on sensors.
Rig Protector Order Guide
RIG / XX / G - H - I - J - K - L
“XX” INPUT TYPE
00 = No input board (wireless only)
10 = Four channel 4-20mA analog
input for mixed wireless / wired
“G” DISCRETE RELAY
1 = Add discrete relay board with six
additional SPDT 5A relays
“H” ANALOG OUTPUT
1 = Add 4 channel 4-20mA output
“I” WIRELESS 2
1 = Add RS-485 / RS-232 MODBUS
serial slave interface
2 = Add 900MHz wireless radio
(specify local or remote antenna)
3 = Add 2.4GHz wireless radio
(specify local or remote antenna)
“J” AUDIBLE ALARM
2 = Add 106dB audible alarm
3 = Add 112dB audible alarm
“K” VISUAL ALARM
0 = Standard front panel LEDs
1 = Add Class I Division 2 red strobe
2 = Add non-rated strobe (specify
color)
“L” ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
0 = NEMA 4x fi berglass
1 = NEMA 7 XP enclosure
2 = NEMA 4x stainless steel
GAS MONITORS
1 - 4 Order GASMAX EC, ECx, II or IIx
with -RP suffi x for quick connect
EXTENSION CABLES
C50 50-foot extension cable with high
quality quick-disconnect connectors.
Can be daisy-chanined
C100 100-foot extension cable with high
quality quick-disconnect connectors.
Can be daisy-chained
POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS
DC All items DC input 12 - 30VDC
AC Controller includes AC power supply
with 12W for remote sensors
AC2 Controller contains enhanced AC sup-
ply with 50W for remote sensors
SOL Solar array sized for detectors and
geographic location (contact factory)
P/N 1200-0614-001